·			No.: 1481/US/2		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-03-200	3 SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		iiii Y	Patent and 1	Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		-	•	•	
To the Honorable Director of the United S	102614453 States Patent and Trademark				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re		0	
Guagiana MAO	~~1-63			_F 8 ■	
Michael J. LOCHHEAD		Name: Accelr8 Technol	ogy Corporation	ა.გ	
		Internal Address: #108			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		174447	17858	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 303 Ea	st 17th Avenue		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Denver	State: CO Z	ZIP: 80203	
Execution Date: 7/16/2002, 7/15/2002	2, & 7/11/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mbers(s):				
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	, the execution date of the ap	plication is: Herewith	h	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/26/2003 UNODZY					
11/26/2003 HMARZII 00000060 10718880 04 FC:8021					
	00 0p				
	Additional numbers attac	ched?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Paul J. Prendergast		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 4700		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit accoun	t	
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth	Street	8. Deposit account number:	:		
7888888	*A.A.	04-1415			
City: Denver St	tate: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80202</u>				
O Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. 	pelief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy	
Paul J. Prendergast			11/21/03		
Name of Person Signing	—— 4. / <i>K</i>	Signature			
	r of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document	1.5		
	Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services			
Director of the	United States Patent and Trademark	Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	2313-1450 PATENT		

Inventor: Guoqiano MAO et al. and identified as Attorney Docket No. 1481/US/2, filed November 19, 2003.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Guoqiang MAO, Steven W. METZGER, and Michael J. LOCHHEAD, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to compositions and methods of preparing functional thin films or surface coatings with low non-specific binding, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 10/160, 199 filed on June 25, 2002, for FUNCTIONAL SURFACE COATING; this application claims priority to the provisional application, Serial No. 60/301,223, filed on June 26, 2001 entitled "Functional Surface Coatings With Low Non-specific Binding Properties", and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, Accelr8 Technology Corporation, a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 303 East 17th Avenue, #108, Denver, Colorado 80203-1253, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Accelr8 Technology Corporation, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or

PATENT REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0943 desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application when ascertained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

Choqiang MAO 4951 Durley Walk

Smyrna, Georgia 30082

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Tayet

SS.

On this _______, day of ________, 2002, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Guoqiano MAO who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Publi

My commission expires:

SUSAN J. CARVE...
Notary Public, State of Georgia
Qualified in Fayette County

Commission Expires February 7, 2005

REEL: 014736 FRAME: 0944

Steven W. METZGER

3331 Colony Drive
Fort Collins, Colorado 80526

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss.

COUNTY OF LARIMER

On this 15th day of 5 , 2002, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Steven W. METZGER who is personally known to me to be

the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the

ROSEMARY F. BROWN

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

My Coremission FM ye commission expires: 10/20/2004

42 7/11 , 2002

Michael J. LOCHHEAD 2399 Kalmia Avenue Boulder, Colorado 80304

STATE OF COLORADO)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF Lemmer)	

On this //th day of _______, 2002, before me a notary public in and for said county, appeared Michael J. LOCHHEAD who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

ROSEMARY F. BROWN

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COMMISSION Expires:

My Commission Expires 10/20/2004

RECORDED: 11/21/2003

Kvaemary F. Brown Notary Public

Page 4 of 4